

TOWN OF ERVING

Board of Health 12 East Main Street ERVING, MASSACHUSETTS 01344

Tel. 413-422-2800 Fax. 413-422-2808 health@erving-ma.gov Jeffrey McAndrews, Chair Leo Parent, Jr. Jay Niedbala

> Claudia Sarti *Health Agent*

Betsy Sicard Clerk

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Erving Board of Health will be holding a public hearing on Wednesday, October 25, 2023, at 3:00 PM to be held at Erving Town Hall, 12 East Main Street, Erving, MA, for the Northfield Mountain Meadows Condominium Association to contest the timeline of the Correction Order by the Board of Health dated September 25, 2023, ordering repairs at 4 Lillians Way, Erving, MA.

Claudia Sarti District Health Agent

Jeffrey McAndrews, Chair Erving Board of Health